
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2024-097 Name: The Paving Lady Change Order

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/6/2024 Department of Public Works

On agenda: Final action:3/20/2024 3/20/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Execute A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement With Janice M. Riley, Inc.,
D/B/A The Paving Lady, For Roadways And Streets Maintenance To Increase The Contract Amount
From $3,500,000.00 To $4,500,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 01 Reso (Change Order)- the paving lady.pdf, 2. R-2024-028 (2).pdf, 3. PA600836.pdf, 4. 04 Bid
Document Janice M. Riley, Inc.pdf, 5. 05 Hollywood_Vendor_Form_completed.pdf, 6. 06
Hollywood_Proposal_(signed).pdf, 7. 07 Hollywood_COI.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting3/20/2024 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The
Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement With
Janice M. Riley, Inc., D/B/A The Paving Lady, For Roadways And Streets Maintenance To
Increase The Contract Amount From $3,500,000.00 To $4,500,000.00.

Infrastructure & Facilities

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
On January 17, 2024, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2024-028,
approving a Blanket Purchase Agreement (PA600836) in the amount up to $3,500,000.00
with Janice M. Riley, Inc., d/b/a The Paving Lady, for Roadways and Streets Maintenance for
the period from January 17, 2024 to January 16, 2027.

At the recommendation of the City Commission, the Department of Public Works desires to
issue a change order to the Blanket Purchase Agreement from $3,500,000.00 to
$4,500,000.00.

The proposed change order will expedite restriping the streets, roadways, and overall general
road maintenance. It will also allow for the installation of visible stop bars and roadway

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2024-097, Version: 1

divider lines to address safety issues.

Section 38.48 of the Procurement Code states that all change orders that the City Manager is
not authorized to approve must be formally approved by the City Commission, which includes
this desired change order.

The Director of the Department of Public Works recommends that the City Commission
approve and authorize a change order to the Blanket Purchase Agreement with Janice M.
Riley, Inc. d/b/a The Paving Lady to increase the contract amount from $3,500,000.00 to
$4,500,000.00.

Fiscal Impact:
There is a companion resolution (budget amendment) that will allocate funding in an account
number to be determined for the purchase of additional and expedited re-striping and overall
general road maintenance.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Rosendo Prieto, Assistant Director, Department of Public Works
Joseph S. Kroll, Director, Department of Public Works
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

